
#1 - 7:45 AM - Hillcrest Elementary -BUS LOOP / 430 MARIETTA ST

#2 - 8:01 AM - 100 TOWER POINT CIR (Front Loop only)

2 Pickup

#3 - 8:06 AM - Pedalers Pond (Bus Shelter) / 1856

1 Pickup

#4 - 8:13 AM - CYPRESSWOOD BLVD & GREENFIELD RD (N)

#5 - 8:16 AM - LAURA ST & LEMON AVE (SSE)

#6 - 8:19 AM - 4TH ST S & SHEPARD AVE (NNW) / 4th St S & Shepard Ave

#7 - 8:23 AM - 8TH ST N & JEFFERSON AVE (SSE)

#8 - 8:27 AM - LAKE MARIE DR & STACCATO WAY / 1225 CODA CT

1 Pickup

#9 - 8:29 AM - LAKE MARIE DR & SWAN LAKE CIR (WSW) / LAKE MARIE DR @ 
SWAN LAKE CIR [N]

#10 - 8:32 AM - BLUFF LOOP & BLUFF LOOP (S) / Bluff Loop & Bluff Loop

#11 - 8:35 AM - SCENIC HWY N & OLD SCENIC HWY (E) / OLD SCENIC HWY & 
RACE RD & SCENIC HWY N

#12 - 8:45 AM - Bok Academy North -Seminole Loading Zone / 230 SEMINOLE AVE 
E

3 Dropoff

#13 - 8:57 AM - BOK ACADEMY SOUTH 1 -BUS LOOP / 114 LAKE SHORE LN S
1 Dropoff

Vehicle:Driver:

Time: Distance:1 hr 30 min

Run - 114-BOK-A
1871

42.76 mi

Laurent, Frantzy

Students:

Mon,Tue,Wed,Thu,Fri

7/1/2023 - 5/30/2024

4 / 4 Description: Dundee

<X>Student Crossing

1 of 28/21/2023 1:00:21 PM 114-BOK-A



#14 - 9:15 AM - LWHS Bus Parking / 1 HIGHLANDER WAY

2 of 28/21/2023 1:00:21 PM 114-BOK-A



#1 - 4:05 PM - Lake Wales High School PU / 1 HIGHLANDER WAY

#2 - 4:05 PM - BOK ACADEMY SOUTH 1 -BUS LOOP / 114 LAKE SHORE LN S

1 Pickup

#3 - 4:17 PM - Bok Academy North -Seminole Loading Zone / 230 SEMINOLE AVE E

11 Pickup

#4 - 4:29 PM - 100 TOWER POINT CIR (Front Loop only)
2 Dropoff

#5 - 4:36 PM - Pedalers Pond (Bus Shelter) / 1856
5 Dropoff

#6 - 4:45 PM - CYPRESSWOOD BLVD & GREENFIELD RD (N)
3 Dropoff

#7 - 4:49 PM - LAURA ST & LEMON AVE (SSE)

#8 - 4:53 PM - 4TH ST S & SHEPARD AVE (NNW) / 4th St S & Shepard Ave
1 Dropoff

#9 - 4:57 PM - 8TH ST N & JEFFERSON AVE (SSE)

#10 - 5:01 PM - LAKE MARIE DR & STACCATO WAY / 1225 CODA CT
1 Dropoff

#11 - 5:03 PM - LAKE MARIE DR & SWAN LAKE CIR (WSW) / LAKE MARIE DR @ 
SWAN LAKE CIR [N]

#12 - 5:06 PM - BLUFF LOOP & BLUFF LOOP (S) / Bluff Loop & Bluff Loop

Vehicle:Driver:

Time: Distance:1 hr 20 min

Run - 114-BOK-P
1871

40.91 mi

Laurent, Frantzy

Students:

Mon,Tue,Wed,Thu,Fri

7/1/2023 - 5/30/2024

12 / 12 Description: Dundee

<X>Student Crossing

1 of 28/21/2023 1:00:21 PM 114-BOK-P



#13 - 5:09 PM - SCENIC HWY N & OLD SCENIC HWY (E) / OLD SCENIC HWY & 
RACE RD & SCENIC HWY N

#14 - 5:24 PM - LWHS Bus Parking / 1 HIGHLANDER WAY

2 of 28/21/2023 1:00:21 PM 114-BOK-P



#1 - 6:45 AM - Lake Wales Sr High -Drop Off / 1 HIGHLANDER WAY

#2 - 6:57 AM - 6217 WAVERLY RD

#3 - 6:59 AM - 1ST AVE & BOOKER ST (WSW)

#4 - 7:02 AM - ORANGE AVE & POLK AVE (SSE)

#5 - 7:09 AM - SCENIC HWY N & ENCHANTED GROVE MHP (NNW) / ENCHANTED 
GROVE MHP & SCENIC HWY N

#6 - 7:10 AM - BROOKSHIRE PL & BROOKSHIRE DR & LAKE MABEL LOOP RD (W) 
/ BOOKSHIRE PL & BROOKSHIRE DR & LAKE MABEL LOOP RD

#7 - 7:13 AM - SCENIC HWY N & DINNER LAKE AVE (NNW) / Dinner Lake Ave & 
Scenic Hwy N

#8 - 7:19 AM - MASTERPIECE GARDENS RD & COURTNEY DR (NNW) / COURTNEY 
DR & MASTERPIECE GARDENS RD

#9 - 7:23 AM - MAMMOTH GROVE RD & BASSETT RD (WSW) / Bassett Rd & 
Mammoth Grove Rd

#10 - 7:26 AM - BLACK JACK CT & COUNTRY LAKE CIR (NE)

#11 - 7:29 AM - CAPPS RD & RED OAK CT (N)

#12 - 7:32 AM - BUCKMOORE RD N & BEL OMBRE CIR (S) / BEL OMBRE CIR & 
BUCKMOORE RD N

#13 - 7:41 AM - Hillcrest Elementary -BUS LOOP / 430 MARIETTA ST

Vehicle:Driver:

Time: Distance:56 min

Run - 114-HCE-A
1871

30.42 mi

Laurent, Frantzy

Students:

Mon,Tue,Wed,Thu,Fri

7/1/2023 - 5/30/2024

0 / 0 Description: Waverly-N Scenic Hwy

<X>Student Crossing

1 of 18/21/2023 1:00:21 PM 114-HCE-A



#1 - 3:00 PM - Hillcrest Elementary -BUS LOOP / 430 MARIETTA ST

11 Pickup

#2 - 3:22 PM - 6217 WAVERLY RD

#3 - 3:24 PM - 1ST AVE & BOOKER ST (WSW)

#4 - 3:28 PM - ORANGE AVE & POLK AVE (SSE)

#5 - 3:35 PM - SCENIC HWY N & ENCHANTED GROVE MHP (NNW) / ENCHANTED 
GROVE MHP & SCENIC HWY N

#6 - 3:36 PM - BROOKSHIRE PL & BROOKSHIRE DR & LAKE MABEL LOOP RD (W) 
/ BOOKSHIRE PL & BROOKSHIRE DR & LAKE MABEL LOOP RD

#7 - 3:39 PM - SCENIC HWY N & DINNER LAKE AVE (NNW) / Dinner Lake Ave & 
Scenic Hwy N

#8 - 3:46 PM - MASTERPIECE GARDENS RD & COURTNEY DR (NNW) / COURTNEY 
DR & MASTERPIECE GARDENS RD

#9 - 3:49 PM - MAMMOTH GROVE RD & BASSETT RD (WSW) / Bassett Rd & 
Mammoth Grove Rd

#10 - 3:53 PM - BLACK JACK CT & COUNTRY LAKE CIR (NE)
11 Dropoff

#11 - 4:02 PM - RED OAK CT & CAPPS RD (WSW) / CAPPS RD & RED OAK CT

#12 - 4:19 PM - BOK ACADEMY SOUTH 1 -BUS LOOP / 114 LAKE SHORE LN S

Vehicle:Driver:

Time: Distance:1 hr 20 min

Run - 114-HCE-P
1871

32.77 mi

Laurent, Frantzy

Students:

Mon,Tue,Wed,Thu,Fri

7/1/2023 - 5/30/2024

11 / 11 Description: Waverly-N Scenic Hwy

<X>Student Crossing

1 of 18/21/2023 1:00:21 PM 114-HCE-P



#1 - 6:05 AM - LWHS Bus Parking / 1 HIGHLANDER WAY

#2 - 6:14 AM - LAKE STARR BLVD S & STARR RIDGE DR (WSW)

1 Pickup

#3 - 6:15 AM - 525 Lake Starr Blvd S / 535 Lake Starr Blvd S

#4 - 6:16 AM - 601 Lake Starr Blvd S / 633 Lake Starr Blvd S

#5 - 6:19 AM - MASTERPIECE RD & ROLLING HILLS CT W (WSW)

1 Pickup

#6 - 6:22 AM - LONGHORN DR & CHUCK WAGON WAY (NNW) / CHUCK WAGON 
WAY & LONGHORN DR

#7 - 6:25 AM - FAST TROT TRL & CARRIAGE DR (NNW) / CARRIAGE DR & FAST 
TROT TRL

3 Pickup

#8 - 6:33 AM - FAST TROT TRL & QUARTER HORSE WAY (WSW) / Fast Trot Trl & 
Quarter Horse Way

#9 - 6:35 AM - FAST TROT TRL & WHIPPLETREE DR (WSW)

#10 - 6:45 AM - Lake Wales Sr High -Drop Off / 1 HIGHLANDER WAY
5 Dropoff

Vehicle:Driver:

Time: Distance:40 min

Run - 114-LWHS-A
1871

15.24 mi

Laurent, Frantzy

Students:

Mon,Tue,Wed,Thu,Fri

7/1/2023 - 5/30/2024

5 / 5 Description: Lk Star, Ranchettes

<X>Student Crossing

1 of 18/21/2023 1:00:21 PM 114-LWHS-A



#1 - 2:15 PM - LWHS Bus Parking / 1 HIGHLANDER WAY

#2 - 2:35 PM - Lake Wales High School PU / 1 HIGHLANDER WAY

1 Pickup

#3 - 2:44 PM - LAKE STARR BLVD S & STARR RIDGE DR (WSW)
1 Dropoff

7 Pickup

#4 - 2:48 PM - 525 Lake Starr Blvd S / 535 Lake Starr Blvd S

#5 - 2:49 PM - 601 Lake Starr Blvd S / 633 Lake Starr Blvd S
1 Dropoff

#6 - 2:53 PM - MASTERPIECE RD & ROLLING HILLS CT W (WSW)

#7 - 2:55 PM - LONGHORN DR & CHUCK WAGON WAY (NNW) / CHUCK WAGON 
WAY & LONGHORN DR

1 Dropoff

#8 - 3:00 PM - FAST TROT TRL & CARRIAGE DR (NNW) / CARRIAGE DR & FAST 
TROT TRL

3 Dropoff

#9 - 3:08 PM - FAST TROT TRL & QUARTER HORSE WAY (WSW) / Fast Trot Trl & 
Quarter Horse Way

#10 - 3:10 PM - FAST TROT TRL & WHIPPLETREE DR (WSW)
2 Dropoff

#11 - 3:22 PM - Hillcrest Elementary -BUS LOOP / 430 MARIETTA ST

Vehicle:Driver:

Time: Distance:1 hr 7 min

Run - 114-LWHS-P
1871

15.8 mi

Laurent, Frantzy

Students:

Mon,Tue,Wed,Thu,Fri

7/1/2023 - 5/30/2024

8 / 8 Description: Lk Star, Ranchettes

<X>Student Crossing

1 of 18/21/2023 1:00:21 PM 114-LWHS-P


